505013853 07/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5060601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON D HARRY	05/05/2004
JAMES J COLLINS	06/14/2004
JAMES B NIEMI	05/05/2004
ATTILA PRIPLATA	06/14/2004
STEPHEN J KLESHINSKI	05/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFFERENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	3 DAVOL SQUARE
Internal Address:	SUITE A205, BOX 160
City:	PROVIDENCE
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903-4710
Name:	TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	BOSTON UNIVERSITY, ONE SHERBORN STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13674769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)750-3413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: astedman@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP
Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

505013853 REEL: 046416 FRAME: 0036

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701586-064393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY L STEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Amy L Stedman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=assign1#page1.tif	
source=assign1#page2.tif	
source=assign1#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046416 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

or good and valuable considerat	ion, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
	assign to AFFERENT CORPORATION
of 3 Davol Square, Suite A205, Bo	ox 160, Providence, R.I., 02903-4710, USA
ts successors and assigns or other	er legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to	
METHOD AND APPAR	RATUS FOR IMPROVING HUMAN BALANCE AND GAIT AND
	PREVENTING FOOT INJURY
nvented by me (if only one is na	med below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the
pplication for United States Le	tters Patent therefore, filed March 8, 2004, as U.S. Application Serial No.
0/793,729 and all United States I	Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations,
eissues, reexaminations and exte	ensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters
atent when granted, to be held a	and enjoyed by said AFFERENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or
ther legal representatives, to the	full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and
ntirely as the same would have	been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been
nade;	
And I hereby agree to sig	gn and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary,
awful, and proper in the prosecu	tion of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of
ny continuing, continuation-in-p	art, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any
	ence proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize	ze and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
AFFERENT CORPORATION	
1 /	(Full Name) (Signature)
. Date: $\frac{5/5}{2004}$	Inventor: Jason D. Harry Jason J. Harry
Residence: Same as Post Offi	ice Address Citizenship USA
Post Office Address: 176 Wil	son Avenue, Rumford, RI 02916, USA
-11	3 Add -
2. Date 5 5 7004	Inventor James B. Niemi
Residence Same as Post Offic	
Post Office Address: 295 Gar	rdner Road, West Kingstown, Ri 02892, USA
3. Date	Inventor Stephen J. Kleshinski
	ce Address Citizenship USA
	untry Way, Scituate, MA 02066, USA
Witness(es)	α
All)	1) I fallise M. Serrost 2) I ladine M. Veross
	1) Tadise M. Cerrost 2) Tadine M. Ceross
	5)

Z00.9 9SS:10 40/80/80

S166-ESt-10t

Afferent Corporation

ASSIGNMENT

1
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to AFFERENT CORPORATION
of 3 Davol Square, Suite A205, Box 160, Providence, R.1., 02903-4710, USA
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING HUMAN BALANCE AND GAIT AND
PREVENTING FOOT INJURY
inverted by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the
application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed March 8, 2004, as U.S. Application Serial No.
10/793,729 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations,
reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters
Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said AFFERENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or
other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been
made;
And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary,
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of
any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any
amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
AFFERENT CORPORATION
(Full Name) (Signature)
1. Date: Inventor. Jason D. Harry
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: USA
Post Office Address: 176 Wilson Avenue, Rumford, RI 02916, USA
2. DateInventor James R Niemi
ZOLOGO ZOLOGO DE TRANSPORTA DE
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship USA Post Office Address: 295 Gardnet Road, West Kingstown, RI 02892, USA
The office reading to the control of
3. Date May 5, 2004 Inventor Stephen J. Kleshinski Alex Miller C.
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship USA
Post Office Address: 599 Country Way, Scituate, MA 02066, USA
Witness(es)
7A H.
(AII)

T-805 P.001/001 F-480

\$889EZ9015+

E00.9 9SS:10 40\20\20

FROM-NDC

12:80 A005-80-YAM

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a l	oelow
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
of Boston University, One Sherborn Street Boston, MA 02215, USA	-
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the U	Jnited
States of America, in and to	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING HUMAN BALANCE AND GAIT AND	
PREVENTING FOOT INJURY	
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described	in the
application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed March 8, 2004, as U.S. Application Seria	
10/793,729 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continua	
reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said L	
Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY	
AFFERENT CORPORATION, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of	
term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hel	
enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;	
And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be nece.	ssarv
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecuti	_
any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or i	
amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;	
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to	o said
TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY and AFFERENT CORPORATION	, ,
(Full Name) (Signature)	
1. Date: 144 2004 Inventor: James J. COLLINS	
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: USA	
Post Office Address: 118 Glen Avenue, Newton, MA 02459, USA	
2. Date 6/14/04 Inventor Attila A. PRIPLATA Attila Griplato	
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship USA	
Post Office Address: 1148 Commonwealth Avenue, Apartment 42, Allston, MA 02134, USA	
3. Date Inventor	
Residence Citizenship	
Post Office Address:	
Witness(es)	
(AII) 6/14/04 1) Janine Cristeran 2) Janine Chiles	20-
3)	
5)	
NVA294372.1	

RECORDED: 07/20/20184

PATENT REEL: 048476 FRAME: 0040